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" Decision®3 11 099  wov21 1984 o . ,
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OoF THE'STAIEYOF CALIFORNIA

Application of JBL Freight Systems
Inc. by its comsultant Roy Gray

& Assoc.. for authority to publish
Tarift provisions resulting in
increase due to transfer of
Applicant’'s rates fromw Public
Utilities Commission published
rates to the publication of"

Application 8'4-08-0'02"_‘
(Filed August 1, 1984;
| September 11, 1984)

For authority to depart from the
terms of Section 452 and 491 of
‘the Public Utilities Code when:
accomplishing such publication.
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‘Applicant's own Tariff, T g Amended. August 16, and-
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

OPINION |

By this application, JBL Freight Systgms, Im:.'. (JBL)
seeks autbority to cancel its adoption of tariffs published"‘ by the
Commission, Transition Tariff 2 and Exception Rating Tariff 1, and

- to concurrently publisk its own Local Freight Tariff. | |

Applicant proposes to publish in its Local Fre:’.‘ght_'l’ar_iff :
rates and rules which will result in an increase 'Qf five pev:rAcent‘ in
the minimum shipment cha_rgés and twenty-three percent in all other :
Tates and charges. .' IR
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JBL asserts that the present charges under rat:es set |
forth in the Commission s tariffs do not yield sufficient revenue.
Further, that the increased charges proposed in the ap-plication
are necessary to offset current operating expenses it is |
experiencing, the most significant being 't‘he.‘_ increased cost of
labor, té.xes and fringe ‘benefit‘s. | | | 3 |

JBL has provided"financial- data for a 'three-month period
ending March 31, 1984, from which the staff bas pr‘epa:ed a
‘ccmpa.rison of carrier prdfitabiliw‘ using proj ecfed revenues. ficm
both the existing and the proposed rates in conjmction with-

. current costs: -

 3-Month Test Period Ending March 31, 1984
N : Present Rates Proposed Rates |
Pr;;j ected Revenue $53,055.24 | '$65,257'.79‘
Projected Expenses .
Revised to Reflect
Currem: Costs 61 ,“171.12' : 61 171 12
Profit (Loss) (8,115.88) : 4 086.67

Op_erating Ratio 115.30% 93.»74: |

PP

"« Appli{ic&nt states that the sought increasé' wo'uiv;;l«'incérease
its Californiéi: gross revenue by appfoximétely $48,812 aﬁntall}?.
| JBL advises that the proposal is not considered to 'be a
| major act:r.on aignif icantly affecting energy efficiency within ‘the
. meaning of Public Utilities (PU) Code Sections 3502.1 and 3502.2.

-2-
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The applxcation, as amended was listed om the Ccmmission 8 o

Daily Iransportatlon Calendar of August 6, Amgust 22 and September 11
1984 respectively.
Findings of Fact

1. The 1nereases resulting from this proposal are
justified.

2.u The following order has mo»reasonably foreseeable impact |
on the energy efficiency of highway carriers.

3. . Limited authorzty to depart frcm the provisions of PU
Code Section 461.5 is jJustified.

4. A public hea*ing is not necessary.

Conclusion of Law

The application, as amended, should be granted.

IT IS ORDERED that: | |
1. JBL Freight‘Systems, Inc. is amthorizedvto’caméeljitS‘
adoption of Commiséion‘tariffmramd to comcutrently.pmblihhcitsfpwm
Local Freight Tariff. | | -
2. JBL Freight Systems, Inc. is also authorized to increase
its rates and charges by 5 percent in its minimum dhipment charges‘

~ and by twenty-three percent in all of its other rates and dhargea.'
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3. Tariff publications authorized to be made as. a reault of N
this order shall be filed on or after the effective date of this
order and may be made eftecrive not earlier than 5 days‘after the ‘
effective date of this order on not less than 5 days notice to the\
Commission and to the public. o N

4. JBL Freight Systems, Inc., iﬁ”es‘ﬁ@ﬁshipg and'
nmaintaining the rates authorized by this order, is‘eurhorized-ro
depart from the provisions of PU Code Section 461.5 to the—extent‘
necessary to adjust long~ and short—haul departures noWKmaintained
under outstanding authorizations; such ourstandipg author;zations
are modified only to the extent necessary to,comply;ﬁirhethie‘
order; and schedules containing the rates pdblished.under this
authority shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing
long~ and short-haul departures and to this order-

5. The application, as amended, is granted;as set forth
above. : o - | o
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This order becomes effective 30 days from today. o
‘Dated NOV 2.1 1934 » &4t San Francisco Califomia. -
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